

## **Buchenwald and Mittelbau-Dora**

**Memorials Foundation** 

# Price list for catering, accommodation and educational programs at the International Youth Education Centre

### Catering:

Breakfast	7,00 EUR
	•
Lunch	9,50 EUR
Dinner	6,50 EUR
Snack/coffee break	4,50 EUR
Lunch box	5,50 EUR
Bedding (lending fee)	7,00 EUR

Surcharge for single room use 10,00 EUR per night (when a multi-bed room is occupied by a single guest)

#### **Accommodation:**

To stay in the guest rooms of the Youth Education Centre for one night costs 25 EUR per person for groups, and 30 EUR per person for individual visitors.

One of our guest houses provides accommodation for a maximum of 37 persons in single, double, three and four-bed rooms, each room equipped with bathrooms (shower and toilet). The neighbouring guest house accommodates a maximum of 40 persons in single, double and four-bed rooms, likewise each equipped with a bathroom (shower and toilet). Four of the rooms are barrier-free.

Up to four weeks upon arrival cancellations are free of charge.

#### **Educational programs:**

All educational programs cost a **onetime fee per group**. Adult groups consisting of **15 persons or less pay 80 EUR**, **more than 15 persons pay 120 EUR**. Youth groups, students, volunteers, soldiers, handicapped, and unemployed are offered a reduction: **groups of 15 persons or less pay 40 EUR**, **more than 15 persons pay 60 EUR in total. Groups can consist of a maximum of 30 people**.

For more details please refer to the **price list** of the Memorial.

Taking into effect from 1st of October 2022.